JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

February 7, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes: 25, 26A

Rep. Shields, Chair Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair
Rep. Barker Sen. Brown

Rep. Cameron Sen. Burdick

Rep. Hanna Sen. Nelson

Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Winters

Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

SB 5520 , Department of Justice - Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 25A
003 Chair Shields Calls the hearing to order at 3:05 pm.
Opens a Public Hearing on SB 5520 Department of Justice.
007 Doug Wilson, Budget Discusses Memorandum from the Oregon Board of Parole and
Analyst Post-Prison Supervision (Exhibit 1).
010 Chair Shields
015 William Castor, Continues his presentation from yesterday referencing Exhibit
Administrator , Division 5 from February 1, 2007.
of Child Support,
Department of Justice
055 Chair Shields
Mr. Castor
065 Mr. Castor
075 Chair Shields
Mr. Castor
Chair Shields
085 Mr. Castor
105 Rep. Barker
115 Mr. Castor
180 Sen. Westlund
Mr. Castor
185 Mr. Wilson
Rep. Cameron
Mr. Castor
205 Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Castor
230 Rep. Nathanson



240

250
260
270

285
290

295
305

320
335
345

355

360

375

385
400

TAPE 26A

000
053

060
063
065
130
135
334
340
350

370
395

Mr. Castor
Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Castor
Chair Shields
Mr. Castor
Chair Shields
Mr. Castor
Chair Shields
Mr. Castor
Chair Shields
Mr. Castor
Chair Shields
Mr. Castor
Sen. Westlund
Mr. Castor
Sen. Westlund
Mr. Castor
Sen. Westlund
Mr. Castor
Sen. Westlund
Mr. Castor
Sen. Westlund
Mr. Castor
Chair Shields

Steven Briggs, Chief
Counsel and Division
Head, Department of
Justice

Mr. Briggs
Rep. Barker

Mr. Briggs
Rep. Barker
Mr. Briggs
Chair Shields
Mr. Briggs
Rep. Cameron
Mr. Briggs
Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Briggs
Rep. Cameron
Mr. Briggs
Chair Shields

Begins overview of Criminal Justice Division referencing
Exhibit 5 from February 1, 2007.

Continues overview of Criminal Justice Division.



Mr. Briggs

Chair Shields

415 Rep. Nathanson

435 Sen. Westlund

440 Mr. Briggs

TAPE 25B

000 Mr. Briggs Continues presentation.

008 Rep. Cameron

015 Mr. Briggs

060 Sen. Brown

070 Mr. Briggs

115 Sen. Nelson
Mr. Wilson
Sen. Burdick

122 Mr. Briggs

147 Chair Shields

150 Mr. Briggs

158 Chair Shields

160 Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Briggs
Rep. Nathanson

180 Mr. Briggs

185 Rep. Barker

190 Mr. Briggs

198 Chair Shields

200 Cynthia Stinson, Presents overview referencing Exhibit 5 from February 1,
Director, Crime Victims 2007.
Assistance Section,
Department of Justice

205 Mr. Wilson

210 Ms. Stinson

340 Chair Shields

341 Ms. Stinson

360 Rep. Barker

359 Ms. Stinson

380 Sen. Brown

389 Ms. Stinson

393 Sen. Brown

400 Ms. Stinson

430 Chair Shields Adjourns the hearing at 4:36 pm.



