JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION <u>PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE</u>

MEETING INDEX

February 7, 2007 3:00 p.m. Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 25, 26A

Members Present:	Rep. Shields, Chair Rep. Barker Rep. Cameron Rep. Hanna Rep. Nathanson	Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair Sen. Brown Sen. Burdick Sen. Nelson
Members Excused:		Sen. Winters
Staff Present:	Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5520 , Department of Justice - Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 25A		
003	Chair Shields	Calls the hearing to order at 3:05 pm.
		Opens a Public Hearing on SB 5520 Department of Justice.
007	Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst	Discusses Memorandum from the Oregon Board of Parole and Post-Prison Supervision (Exhibit 1).
010	Chair Shields	
015	William Castor, Administrator , Division of Child Support, Department of Justice	Continues his presentation from yesterday referencing Exhibit 5 from February 1, 2007.
	Chair Shields	
	Mr. Castor	
065	Mr. Castor	
075	Chair Shields	
	Mr. Castor	
	Chair Shields	
085	Mr. Castor	
105	Rep. Barker	
115	Mr. Castor	
180	Sen. Westlund	
	Mr. Castor	
F	Mr. Wilson	
	Rep. Cameron	
	Mr. Castor	
205	Rep. Nathanson	
	Mr. Castor	
230	Rep. Nathanson	

240	Mr. Castor	
	Rep. Nathanson	
250	Mr. Castor	
260	Chair Shields	
270	Mr. Castor	
	Chair Shields	
	Mr. Castor	
285	Chair Shields	
290	Mr. Castor	
	Chair Shields	
295	Mr. Castor	
305	Chair Shields	
	Mr. Castor	
320	Sen. Westlund	
335	Mr. Castor	
345	Sen. Westlund	
	Mr. Castor	
355	Sen. Westlund	
	Mr. Castor	
360	Sen. Westlund	
	Mr. Castor	
375	Sen. Westlund	
	Mr. Castor	
385	Chair Shields	
400	Steven Briggs, Chief Counsel and Division Head, Department of Justice	Begins overview of Criminal Justice Division referencing Exhibit 5 from February 1, 2007.
TAPE 26A		
000	Mr. Briggs	Continues overview of Criminal Justice Division.
053	Rep. Barker	
060	Mr. Briggs	
063	Rep. Barker	
065	Mr. Briggs	
130	Chair Shields	
135	Mr. Briggs	
334	Rep. Cameron	
340	Mr. Briggs	
350	Rep. Nathanson	
	Mr. Briggs	
	Rep. Cameron	
370	Mr. Briggs	
395	Chair Shields	

	Mr. Briggs	
	Chair Shields	
415	Rep. Nathanson	
415	Sen. Westlund	
440	Mr. Briggs	
TAPE 25B	Ma Driver	
000 008	Mr. Briggs Rep. Cameron	Continues presentation.
015	Mr. Briggs	
060	Sen. Brown	
070	Mr. Briggs	
115	Sen. Nelson	
115	Mr. Wilson	
	Sen. Burdick	
122	Mr. Briggs	
147	Chair Shields	
147	Mr. Briggs	
158	Chair Shields	
160	Rep. Nathanson	
100	Mr. Briggs	
	Rep. Nathanson	
180		
185	Mr. Briggs Rep. Barker	
190	Mr. Briggs	
190	Chair Shields	
200		Dreagente aversions referencing Exhibit 5 from Eabruary 1
200	Cynthia Stinson, Director, Crime Victims Assistance Section, Department of Justice	Presents overview referencing Exhibit 5 from February 1, 2007.
205	Mr. Wilson	
210	Ms. Stinson	
340	Chair Shields	
341	Ms. Stinson	
360	Rep. Barker	
359	Ms. Stinson	
380	Sen. Brown	
389	Ms. Stinson	
393	Sen. Brown	
400	Ms. Stinson	
430	Chair Shields	Adjourns the hearing at 4:36 pm.